
NHASBO
Southwest Region

Contoocook Valley
106 Hancock Road 
Peterborough, NH 03458-1197 
Tel: 603-924-3336, ext. 2029  Fax: 603-924-6707

SAU 1

Business Administrator
Rob DiGregorio                 rdigregorio@conval.edu
Finance & Federal Funds
Stephanie Stafford            sstafford@conval.edu 

Claremont
165 Broad Street 
Claremont, NH 03743-2624 
Tel: 603-543-4200   Fax: 603-543-4244

SAU 6

Business Administrator
Mary Henry                         mhenry@sau6.org
Staff Accountant  
Lori Mowrey                        lmowrey@sau6.org

Henniker
258 Western Avenue
Henniker, NH 03242 
Tel: 603-428-3269   Fax: 603-428-3850

SAU 24

Business Administrator
Christopher Roy                Christopher.roy@sau24.org
Accountant
Liz Tennant                        Liz.tennant@sau24.org 

Keene
193 Maple Avenue 
Keene, NH 03431-3392 
Tel: 603-357-9002   Fax: 603-357-9012

SAU 29

SAU 32

Business Administrator
Tim Ruehr                          truehr@sau29.org
Business Administrator for Towns
Scott Lazzaro                    slazzaro@sau29.org
Staff Accountant 
Marcy Frink                        mfrink@sau29.org

Plainfield
92 Bonner Road 
Meriden, NH 03770-5151 
Tel: 603-469-3442   Fax: 603-469-3985

SAU 34

Business Administrator
Beth Bierwirth           bbierwir@plainfieldschool.org

Amherst/Mon Vernon/Souhegan
1 School Street, PO Box 849 
Amherst, NH 03031-0849 
Tel: 603-673-2690   Fax: 603-672-1786

SAU 39

Business Administrator
Amy Facey                           afacey@sau39.org
Finance Director
Katie Hannan                       khannan@sau39.org

Hillsboro-Deering
PO Box 2190 
Hillsboro, NH 03244-2190 
Tel: 603-464-7704   Fax: 603-464-4053

Business Manager
Rebecca Minichiello            Rminichiello@hdsd.org



NHASBO
Southwest Region

Milford
100 West Street 
Milford, NH 03055-4871 
Tel: 603-673-2202   Fax: 603-673-2237

SAU 40

Business Administrator
Jenny Graves                   jenny.graves@milfordk12.org
Director of Finance
Jeff Candito                    jcandito@milfordk12.org

Hollis-Brookline
4 Lund Lane 
Hollis, NH 03049 
Tel: 603-324-5923   Fax: 603-465-3933

SAU 41

Business Administrator
Kelley Seeley
kelly.seeley@sau41.org

Newport
86 North Main Street 
Newport, NH 03773 
Tel: 603-865-9503   Fax: 603-865-9755

SAU 43

Business Administrator
              

Jaffrey-Rindge
81 Fitzgerald Drive Unit 2 
Jaffrey, NH 03452-6615 
Tel: 603-532-8100   Fax: 603-532-8165

SAU 47

Business Administrator
Carrie-Sue Shields            c.shields@sau47.org
Accountant
Leanne Killeen                    l.killeen@sau47.org

Fall Mountain Regional 
PO Box 720
122 NH Route 12A, Unit 5
Langdon, NH 03602
Tel: 603-835-0006 Fax: 603-835-0007

SAU 60

Wilton/Lyndeborough
192 Forest Rd.
Lyndeborough, NH 03082
Tel: 603-732-9174   Fax: 603-654-6691

SAU 63

Kearsarge Regional
169 Main Street
New London, NH 03257-4554 
Tel: 603-526-2051   Fax: 603-526-2145

SAU 65

Business Administrator
Larry LeBoeuf               lleboeuf@kearsarge.org

                                    
Finance Manager
Scott Lafortune                slafortune@sau60.org

Business Administrator
Kristie LaPlante                k.llaplante@sau63.org



NHASBO
Southwest Region

Hopkinton
204 Maple St.
Contoocook, NH 03229-3339
Tel: 603-746-5186   Fax: 603-746-5714

SAU 66
Business Administrator
Michelle Clark                    mclark@sau66.org
Assistant Business Administrator
Laura Taylor                        ltaylor@sau66.org

Bow-Dunbarton
55 Falcon Way
Bow, NH 03304
Tel: 603-224-4728

SAU 67
Business Administrator
Duane Ford                       dford@bownet.net

Lempster
29 School Road 
Lempster, NH 03605-7706 
Tel: 603-863-2420   Fax: 603-863-2451

SAU 71

Grantham
300 Route 10 South, PO Box 287 
Grantham, NH 03753-0287
Tel: 603-863-9689   Fax: 603-863-9684

SAU 75

Business Administrator
Sally Hooper                      shooper@sau71.org

Lyme
Route 10 South PO Box 117 
Lyme, NH 03768-0117 
Tel: 603-795-4431   Fax: 603-795-9407

SAU 76

Rivendell Interstate
PO Box 153 
Orford, NH 03777-0153 
Tel: 603-353-2170 Fax: 603-353-2189

SAU 78

Business Administrator
Meredith Butler                   mbutler@sau75.org

Coordinator of Business Services
Janet Mitchell             jmitchell@lymeschool.org

Business Manager
Nancy Murphy             nmurphy@rivendellschool.org

SAU 83

Fremont
432 Main St.
Fremont, NH  03044
Tel: 603-895-6903

Business Administrator
Nathan Castle                       ncastle@sau83.org

SAU 70

Hanover
41 Lebanon Street Suite 2 
Hanover, NH 03755-1222 
Tel: 603-643-6050   Fax: 603-643-3073

Business Administrator
Jamie Teague                      jteague@sau70.org 
Finance Director
Teresa Taylor teresataylor@hanovernorwichschools.org



NHASBO
Southwest Region

Mascenic Regional
16 School Street
Greenville, NH 03048
Tel: 603-291-2005   Fax: 603-721-0175

SAU 87

Business Administrator
Rachel Anderson           randerson@mascenic.org

Lebanon
30 Seminary Hill Road 
West Lebanon, NH 03784
Tel: 603-448-1634   Fax: 603-448-0602

SAU 88

Business Administrator
Timothy Ball                                  tball@sau88.net
Asst. Business Administrator
Shaylee Briggs                         sbriggs@sau88.net

Mason
13 Darling Hill Road 
Mason, NH 03048 
Tel: 603-878-2962   Fax: 603-878-3439

SAU 89

Hinsdale
49 School St., P.O. Box 27
Hinsdale, NH 03451-9999
Tel: 603-336-5728  Fax: 603-336-5731

SAU 92

Business Manager 
Michael O'Neill                        moneill@sau89.org

Monadnock Regional
600 Old Homestead Highway
Swanzey, NH 03446-9999
Tel: 603-352-6955   Fax: 603-358-6708

SAU 93

Winchester
85A Parker St., PO Box 46
Winchester, NH 03470
Tel: 603-239-8061   Fax: 603-239-7593

SAU 94

Business Administrator
Jane Fortson                            jfortson@hnhsd.org

Business Administrator
Janel Morin                                  jmorin@mrsd.org

Business Administrator
Cheryl Mayberry                  cmayberry@wnhsd.org

SAU 85

Sunapee
70 Lower Main Street 
Sunapee, NH 03782-2909 
Tel: 603-763-4627   Fax: 603-763-4718

Business Administrator
Kelly Wessells           kwessells@sunapeeschools.org

SAU 91

Surry
601 Chesterfield Rd.
Hinsdale, NH  03451
Tel:  508-265-3312

Business Administrator
Jodie Holmquist      jodie.holmquist@gmail.com



SAU 96

NHASBO
Southwest Region

Cornish
274 Townhouse Road
Cornish, NH 03745-4633
Tel: 603-675-5891   Fax: 603-675-6279

SAU 100

Business Administrator
Beth Bierwirth       beth.bierwirth@cornishschool.org

Goshen
P O Box 417
Goshen, NH 03752
Tel: 603-495-1293

SAU 102

Business Administrator
James Fenn, PT   jfenn@goshenschooldistrictnh.org

Keene
Gathering Waters Chartered Public School
98 South Lincoln St.
Keene, NH 03431
Tel: 603-733-8391

SAU 450

Newport
Granite Hill School
135 Elm St., PO Box 25
Newport, NH 03773
Tel: 603-454-4182

SAU 1032

Assistant Business Manager 
Kristie Poanessa
kristie.poanessa@gatheringwaterscharter.org

Business Administrator
Jo D Burnham                jburnham@orionhouse.org

Croyden
889 NH Rt. 10
Croydon, NH 03773-6102
Tel: 603-863-8080

SAU 99
Business Administrator
Beth Bierwirth       bbierwirth@plainfieldschool.org

Sullivan
601 Chesterfield Rd.
Hinsdale, NH  03451
Tel:  508-265-3312

Business Administrator
Jodie Holmquist      jodie.holmquist@gmail.com


